This hearing was previously regarding Docket #0590; it 
will now regard Dockets #0590, #0724, and #0725. 

The subjects of the hearing are: 

Docket #0590, Message and order authorizing the issuance of refunding bonds in a principal amount 
not to exceed Three Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($350,000,000). The current conditions in the 
municipal bond market appear to be favorable for the City to potentially realize significant savings in 
debt service costs by refunding certain of its outstanding general obligation bonds.​  

Docket #0724, Message and order for your approval an Order authorizing the Collector-Treasurer to